
Enjoy panoramic views 
of the Shropshire Hills 

and beyond by bus! 

Relax – explore – enjoy! 

Saturdays 
& Sundays 

10th May – 28th 
September 2025

www.shropshirehillsshuttles.co.uk

Outbound from Church Stretton

Return

NEW                                                                T1                T2             T3             T4              T5 
Carding Mill Valley                                  09:00         10:10      12:00      14:20       16:08 
Church Stretton Railway Station  09:07                                                                      
Beaumont Road                                      09:10         10:13      12:03      14:23       16:11 
Shooting Box                                             09:23         10:26      12:16      14:36       16:24 
The Bridges Pub                                      09:32         10:35      12:25      14:45       16:33 
Stiperstones NNR                                                        10:43      12:33      14:53       16:41 
The Bog Visitor Centre                                             10:47      12:37      14:57       16:45 
Stiperstones Inn                                                            10:54      12:44      15:04       16:52 
Snailbeach Lead Mine                                                10:59      13:19      15:09        

Stiperstones Inn                                                            11:04      13:24      15:14       16:52 
The Bog Visitor Centre                                             11:11      13:31      15:21       16:59 
Stiperstones NNR                                                        11:15      13:35      15:25       17:03 
The Bridges Pub                                                            11:23      13:43      15:33       17:11 
Duckley Nap                                              09:46         11:37      13:57      15:47       17:25 
Jinlye                                                              09:56         11:47      14:07      15:57       17:35 
All Stretton                                                 10:00         11:51      14:11      16:01*    17:39 
Carding Mill Valley                                  10:06         11:57      14:17      16:07       17:45 
Beaumont Road                                      **17:48    

•       *Get off here for 435 bus to Ludlow and Shrewsbury 
•       **Request stop, arrange with driver 
•       Connections to Ludlow & Shrewsbury - correct at time of 

printing (March 2025). Please check with rail operators for any 
seasonal changes to timetables that may occur after March 
2025. 

•       Shuttle only connects to rail station at times when trains are 
expected. In all other cases catch or leave the bus on 
Beaumont Road, a short walk from the station. 

•       The bus drops off and picks up from the station entrance to 
Platform 2 (southbound).

Skip about the Shropshire Hills by Shuttle Bus! 
•       New contactless payment available 

•       New Scenic Tour Ticket, for passengers who just want to stay 
on the bus and enjoy the views. Available for use on the 14:20 
service from Carding Mill Valley only 

•       Children travel free (up to 3 children per adult travel for free) 

•       Well-behaved dogs welcome and travel for free 

•       Free travel from Carding Mill Valley into Church Stretton* 

•       Free travel from Bog Visitor Centre to Stiperstones NNR* 
        *If seating available 

Why not treat yourself to a Season Ticket? 
•       Unlimited travel throughout the season (May – September) for 

just £50 

•       Scenic Tour service – season ticket holders can ride the loop 
on all services  

•       Priority boarding - season ticket holders board first  

•       New digital season ticket 

•       See website for details

Ticket Prices 
Adult single tickets start at £2 (Maximum single ticket price £5) 

Adult Day Rover £6.50 (allows you to hop on and off any service,  
all day) 

New Ride Around ‘Scenic Tour Ticket’ £7.00 (14.20 service only) 

Children under 16 travel FREE 

Season ticket £50 (allowing unlimited travel from May – September)

The Long Mynd & Stiperstones Shuttle bus is 
managed by Shropshire Hills National  
Landscape Team 
(www.shropshirehills-nl.org.uk) 

To find out more about this service or join our 
shuttle users mailing list, scan here. 

This service would not run without the support of funds from the 
following partners

Shuttles Timetable leaflet 2025.qxp_Layout 1  04/03/2025  11:25  Page 1



Shuttles Timetable leaflet 2025.qxp_Layout 1  04/03/2025  11:25  Page 2


